

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Criminal Appeal No. 436 of 2015

Girvar Prasad Sharma & Others **Vs.** The State of Chhattisgarh

Acquittal Appeal No. 42 of 2015
Cr.M.P. No. 688 of 2015

6		
07/10/2015	<p>Mr. Purnendra Kichariya, Advocate, for the Appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 436 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, Advocate, for Appellant in Acquittal Appeal No. 42 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. B. Gopa Kumar, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.</p> <p>In view of the admission of Acquittal Appeal No. 42 of 2015, the delay in filing the application for leave to appeal in Cr.M.P. No. 688 of 2015 is condoned.</p> <p>Leave is granted to appeal.</p> <p>Let Cr.M.P. No. 688 of 2015 be registered as Acquittal Appeal.</p> <p>No fresh notice need issue as the Respondents are duly represented in Criminal Appeal No. 436 of 2015 and Acquittal Appeal No. 42 of 2015.</p> <p>Let the three appeals be listed together for hearing.</p> <p>Sd/- (Navin Sinha) CHIEF JUSTICE</p> <p>Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>	
Sharad		