

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 436 of 2015**

Girvar Prasad Sharma and Ors. **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

<p>02/02/2026</p> <p>Prashant</p>	<p>None for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent, while Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, Counsel for the Objector.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed in the week commencing 23/02/2026 for final hearing alongwith other connected matters.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE</p>
--	--